
AGENDA 
CITY OF TULSA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

Regularly Scheduled Meeting 
Tulsa City Council Chambers 

175 East 2nd Street, 2nd Level, One Technology Center 
Tuesday, June 13, 2017, 1:00 P.M. 

 
Meeting No. 1185 

 
 

CONSIDER, DISCUSS AND/OR TAKE ACTION ON: 
 
1. Approval of Minutes of May 23, 2017 (Meeting No. 1184). 
 
 

UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
 
2. 22233—Crown Neon Signs – Gary Haynes 

Variance from the requirement that dynamic displays not be located within 200 
feet of an R District; Variance from the requirement that dynamic displays not 
be located within 20 feet of the driving surface of a street; and a Variance to 
allow a dynamic display within 50 ft. of a signalized intersection (Section 
60.100).  LOCATION:  465 South Sheridan Road East (CD 3) 

 
 

NEW APPLICATIONS 
 

3. 22243—Conquer Fitness, LLC – David Mainprize 
Variance of the required parking to permit a health club/gym in the IM District 
(Section 55.020).  LOCATION:  NW/c of East 6th Street South & South Troost 
Avenue East (CD 4) 

 
4. 22246—Barry Goldstein 

Variance to increase the permitted building height to 40 feet; Special Exception 
to increase the permitted driveway width beyond 30 feet on the lot (Sections 
5.030-A and 55.090-F3).  LOCATION:  1366 East 27th Place South  (CD 4) 

 
5. 22247—Janet Garcia 

Special Exception to allow an Indoor Commercial/Assembly and Entertainment 
use (Community Event Center) in the IL District (Section 15.020).  LOCATION:  
825 North Sheridan Road East  (CD 3) 
 

6. 22248—Crown Neon Signs – Gary Haynes 
Special Exception to permit a dynamic display for a church in the RS-2 District 
(Section 60.050).  LOCATION:  5603 South New Haven Avenue East  (CD 9) 



 
7. 22250—Corbin Smith 

Special Exception to allow the driveway width to exceed 20 feet in width on the 
lot and in the Right-of-Way in the RS-4 District (Section 55.090-F3).  
LOCATION:  4110 South 185th Avenue East  (CD 6) 

 
8. 22252—Sisemore Weisz & Associates – Mark Capron 

Variance of the side yard setback from 15 feet to 13 feet to permit an existing 
home in the RE District (Section 5.030-A); Variance of the setback from an 
interior lot line from 3 feet to 1 foot to permit an existing pool house (Section 
90.090-C).  LOCATION:  2121 East 26th Place South  (CD 4) 

 
9. 22253—A-Max Sign Company – Lori Woethington 

Special Exception to allow a dynamic display in the R District on a lot occupied 
by a public, civic, or institutional use (Section 60.050); Special Exception to 
permit a sign to project into the City of Tulsa Right-Of-Way (Section 60.020) to 
permit a ground sign as proposed.  LOCATION:  8707 East 51st Street South  
(CD 7) 

 
10. 22255—A-Max Sign Company – Lori Worthington 

Variance to permit the separation of two projecting signs to be less than 30 feet 
(Section 60.040-B); Variance to permit four projecting signs to be installed 
along South Boulder Avenue with frontage of 183 feet (Section 60.080-C); 
Variance to permit a dynamic display within 20 feet of the edge of the road on 
South Boulder Avenue (Section 60.100-E).  LOCATION:  423 South Boulder 
Avenue West  (CD 4) 

 
11. 22256—A-Max Sign Company – Lori Worthington 

Variance to permit two dynamic display signs on the lot (Section 60.080-E); 
Variance to permit a dynamic display sign within 20 feet of the driving surface 
of South Cheyenne Avenue (Section 60.100-E).  LOCATION:  100 West 1st 
Street South  (CD 4) 

 
12. 22257—A-Max Sign Company – Lori Worthington 

Variance from the requirement that no more than one dynamic display be 
permitted on a single CBD zoned lot (Section 60.080-E); Variance to increase 
the allowed display surface area of a dynamic display sign to 49 sq. ft. (Section 
60.080-E); and a Variance to permit a dynamic display within 20 ft of the driving 
surface of Main Street (Section 60.100-E). LOCATION:  11 East 1st Street 
South (CD 4) 

 
13. 22258—Eller & Detrich – Lou Reynolds 

Variance to permit a part of an elevated deck structure to be located in the 
planned right-of-way of East 6th Street South (Section 90.090-A).  LOCATION:  
1109 East 6th Street South (CD 4) 



OTHER BUSINESS 
 

14. REFUND REQUEST: 
 
 22246— Barry Goldstein 

Variance to increase the permitted building height to 40 feet; Special Exception 
to increase the permitted driveway width beyond 30 feet on the lot (Sections 
5.030-A and 55.090-F3).  LOCATION:  1366 East 27th Place South  (CD 4) 
 
The applicant was charged for a sign that was not needed. 

 
15. REFUND REQUEST: 
 
 22253—A-Max Sign Company 

Special Exception to allow a dynamic display in the R District on a lot occupied 
by a public, civic, or institutional use (Section 60.050); Special Exception to 
permit a sign to project into the City of Tulsa Right-Of-Way (Section 60.020) to 
permit a ground sign as proposed.  LOCATION:  8707 East 51st Street South  
(CD 7) 

 
 The applicant was charged for a sign that was not needed. 
 
 

NEW BUSINESS 
 

BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS 
 

ADJOURNMENT 
 
 

Website:  www.cityoftulsa-boa.org                      E-mail:  esubmit@incog.org  
  

CD = Council District 
 

NOTE:  If you require special accommodation pursuant to the Americans 
with Disabilities Act, please notify INCOG (918)584-7526.  Exhibits, 
Petitions, Pictures, etc., presented to the Board of Adjustment may be 
received and deposited in case files to be maintained at Land Development 
Services, INCOG.  The ringing/sound on a cell phones and pagers must be 
turned off during the Board of Adjustment meeting. 
 
NOTE:  This agenda is for informational purposes only and is not an official 
posting.  Please contact the INCOG Office at (918) 584-7526, if you require 
an official posted agenda. 

http://www.cityoftulsa-boa.org/
mailto:esubmit@incog.org



































































































































































































































































































































































































































